
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031545-2025 

Tender

Future Ready Fund Evaluation

The Careers & Enterprise Company

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031545

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0546b8 

Published 11 June 2025, 2:05pm

Scope 

Description

The CEC is seeking a Supplier to act as a central evaluation partner responsible for the
Future Ready Fund - a transformative investment to deliver bespoke, high-quality modern
work experience to socioeconomically disadvantaged young people.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Evaluation-consultancy-
services./5S7F9FXCW7

To respond to this opportunity, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/5S7F9FXCW7

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031545-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031545-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Evaluation-consultancy-services./5S7F9FXCW7
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Evaluation-consultancy-services./5S7F9FXCW7
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/5S7F9FXCW7


Page 2 to 5

£450,000 excluding VAT

£450,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

8 August 2025 to 1 December 2030

5 years, 3 months, 25 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79419000 - Evaluation consultancy services

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

1 July 2025, 12:45am

Tender submission deadline

10 July 2025, 11:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

24 July 2025

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality submission Quality 85%
Price Cost 15%

Other information 

Applicable trade agreements

Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Comprehensive and Progressive Agreement for Trans-Pacific Partnership
(CPTPP)

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure



Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

The Careers & Enterprise Company

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMZH-1399-HDYN

120 Aldersgate St, EC1A 4JQ

London

EC1A 4JQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Emma Lucas

Email: procurement@careersandenterprise.co.uk

Region: UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@careersandenterprise.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Applicable trade agreements
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	The Careers &amp; Enterprise Company


		2025-06-18T23:18:25+0100
	TCPDF




